
2021 Elgin JH Boys 2 mile

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Blanchard Middle School 00:13:01.58 31

2 Elgin Junior High 00:13:35.34 55

3 Comanche Junior High 00:14:47.59 95

4 MacArthur Middle School 00:15:12.10 115

5 Altus Junior High 00:15:21.02 122

6 Destiny Christian 00:16:02.56 143

7 Lawton Academy A&S (MS) 00:17:09.95 147

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Cache Middle School 00:15:15.54 4

Fletcher Middle School/Junior High 00:16:09.46 4

Anadarko Junior High 00:17:23.02 2

Altus Christian Acad (MS) 00:14:18.76 1

Edison Middle School 00:18:55.64 1

Printed: 10/15/2021 12:24:42 PM Page: 1 of 5



2021 Elgin JH Boys 2 mile

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Blanchard Middle School 00:13:01.58 12 31

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 2290 Mace Bailey 00:12:36.04 1

2 2 2305 Ezekiel Stoda 00:12:38.03 2

3 5 2307 Jack Walker 00:12:50.59 5

4 11 2304 Joshua Spurlin 00:13:28.27 10

5 14 2302 Izak Price 00:13:34.97 13

6 16 2293 Payton Dobbels 00:13:47.52 (15)

7 20 2306 Jakob Vadnais 00:14:27.27 (18)

2 Elgin Junior High 00:13:35.34 7 55

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 6 2345 Jake Jones 00:12:54.72 6

2 7 2342 Patrick Bailey 00:12:56.49 7

3 9 2347 Tristan Nunez 00:13:19.55 9

4 18 2344 Landen Lunsford 00:14:22.55 16

5 19 2341 Cedric Chandler 00:14:23.42 17

6 26 2343 Kelman Green 00:15:04.21 (22)

7 55 2346 Hunter Mcelhaney 00:17:49.72 (41)

3 Comanche Junior High 00:14:47.59 5 95

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 3 2364 Aiden Frye 00:12:41.05 3

2 4 2365 Jackson Lohrer 00:12:50.14 4

3 13 2367 Makisig Rogers 00:13:33.32 12

4 42 2362 Hickory Anderson 00:16:35.84 33

5 59 2363 Brenton Chisum 00:18:17.63 43

4 MacArthur Middle School 00:15:12.10 7 115

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 8 2387 Xavier Smith 00:13:04.41 8

2 15 2381 Zane Behrens 00:13:40.59 14

3 35 2384 Juan Joe Martinez 00:15:51.29 27

4 41 2383 Ethan Loehr 00:16:34.11 32

5 44 2385 Alejandro Alex Martinez 00:16:50.10 34

6 51 2382 Colton Loehr 00:17:29.45 (37)

7 53 2386 Logan Reeser 00:17:48.22 (39)

5 Altus Junior High 00:15:21.02 10 122

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 21 2403 Aaron Martinez 00:14:36.58 19

2 23 2404 Jacob Salazar 00:14:52.23 20

3 32 2397 Joshua Cossey 00:15:28.67 26

4 36 2402 Ryan Linck 00:15:53.42 28

5 37 2399 Reese Hubbart 00:15:54.19 29

6 40 2398 Mason Gable 00:16:08.56 (31)

7 52 2395 Cade Abernathy 00:17:31.47 (38)

6 Destiny Christian 00:16:02.56 7 143

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 25 2454 Tristen Landers 00:14:55.97 21

2 29 2456 Carson Hardy 00:15:13.27 23

3 30 2451 Bryce Taron 00:15:13.68 24

4 48 2452 Asher Mcqueen 00:17:00.76 35
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2021 Elgin JH Boys 2 mile

5 54 2457 Jayden Smith 00:17:49.13 40

6 58 2453 David Perry 00:17:56.90 (42)

7 63 2455 Rhett Stingley 00:20:12.75 (44)

7 Lawton Academy A&S (MS) 00:17:09.95 5 147

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 12 2463 Jacob Rich 00:13:30.74 11

2 31 2392 Alex Becker 00:15:13.79 25

3 39 2441 Austin Janoe 00:16:08.50 30

4 49 2394 Robert Holland 00:17:01.50 36

5 65 2393 Xander Brinker 00:23:55.23 45
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2021 Elgin JH Boys 2 mile

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 2290 Mace Bailey 8th 00:12:36.04 Blanchard Middle School

2 2 2305 Ezekiel Stoda 8th 00:12:38.03 Blanchard Middle School

3 3 2364 Aiden Frye 7th 00:12:41.05 Comanche Junior High

4 4 2365 Jackson Lohrer 8th 00:12:50.14 Comanche Junior High

5 5 2307 Jack Walker 7th 00:12:50.59 Blanchard Middle School

6 6 2345 Jake Jones 8th 00:12:54.72 Elgin Junior High

7 7 2342 Patrick Bailey 8th 00:12:56.49 Elgin Junior High

8 8 2387 Xavier Smith 8th 00:13:04.41 MacArthur Middle School

9 9 2347 Tristan Nunez 8th 00:13:19.55 Elgin Junior High

10 0 2329 Ethan Jones 7th 00:13:19.77 Cache Middle School

11 10 2304 Joshua Spurlin 8th 00:13:28.27 Blanchard Middle School

12 11 2463 Jacob Rich 8th 00:13:30.74 Lawton Academy A&S (MS)

13 12 2367 Makisig Rogers 7th 00:13:33.32 Comanche Junior High

14 13 2302 Izak Price 7th 00:13:34.97 Blanchard Middle School

15 14 2381 Zane Behrens 7th 00:13:40.59 MacArthur Middle School

16 (15) 2293 Payton Dobbels 8th 00:13:47.52 Blanchard Middle School

17 0 2380 Carter Buxton 6th 00:14:18.77 Altus Christian Acad (MS)

18 16 2344 Landen Lunsford 7th 00:14:22.55 Elgin Junior High

19 17 2341 Cedric Chandler 7th 00:14:23.42 Elgin Junior High

20 (18) 2306 Jakob Vadnais 8th 00:14:27.27 Blanchard Middle School

21 19 2403 Aaron Martinez 8th 00:14:36.58 Altus Junior High

22 0 2300 Dayton Mullins 8th 00:14:44.28 Blanchard Middle School

23 20 2404 Jacob Salazar 8th 00:14:52.23 Altus Junior High

24 0 2332 Biliamin Olokunola 7th 00:14:54.48 Cache Middle School

25 21 2454 Tristen Landers 8th 00:14:55.97 Destiny Christian

26 (22) 2343 Kelman Green 7th 00:15:04.21 Elgin Junior High

27 0 2351 Hondo Sanders 6th 00:15:06.72 Fletcher Middle School/Junior High

28 0 2298 Nate Holding 8th 00:15:06.97 Blanchard Middle School

29 23 2456 Carson Hardy 8th 00:15:13.27 Destiny Christian

30 24 2451 Bryce Taron 6th 00:15:13.68 Destiny Christian

31 25 2392 Alex Becker 7th 00:15:13.79 Lawton Academy A&S (MS)

32 26 2397 Joshua Cossey 8th 00:15:28.67 Altus Junior High

33 0 2349 Braden Sanders 7th 00:15:38.76 Fletcher Middle School/Junior High

34 0 2328 Aleksander Garrison 7th 00:15:50.92 Cache Middle School

35 27 2384 Juan Joe Martinez 8th 00:15:51.29 MacArthur Middle School

36 28 2402 Ryan Linck 8th 00:15:53.42 Altus Junior High

37 29 2399 Reese Hubbart 6th 00:15:54.19 Altus Junior High

38 0 2299 Parker Leflore 7th 00:15:59.73 Blanchard Middle School

39 30 2441 Austin Janoe 6th 00:16:08.50 Lawton Academy A&S (MS)

40 (31) 2398 Mason Gable 6th 00:16:08.56 Altus Junior High

41 32 2383 Ethan Loehr 6th 00:16:34.11 MacArthur Middle School

42 33 2362 Hickory Anderson 7th 00:16:35.84 Comanche Junior High

43 0 2350 Destry Sanders 6th 00:16:47.91 Fletcher Middle School/Junior High

44 34 2385 Alejandro Alex Martinez 7th 00:16:50.10 MacArthur Middle School

45 0 2435 Tristan Walker 6th 00:16:55.74 Anadarko Junior High

46 0 2331 Braylon Muse 8th 00:16:57.02 Cache Middle School

47 0 2294 Jace Embry 7th 00:16:59.72 Blanchard Middle School

48 35 2452 Asher Mcqueen 6th 00:17:00.76 Destiny Christian

49 36 2394 Robert Holland 8th 00:17:01.50 Lawton Academy A&S (MS)

50 0 2352 Caden Fratello 6th 00:17:04.45 Fletcher Middle School/Junior High

51 (37) 2382 Colton Loehr 8th 00:17:29.45 MacArthur Middle School
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2021 Elgin JH Boys 2 mile

52 (38) 2395 Cade Abernathy 6th 00:17:31.47 Altus Junior High

53 (39) 2386 Logan Reeser 6th 00:17:48.22 MacArthur Middle School

54 40 2457 Jayden Smith 8th 00:17:49.13 Destiny Christian

55 (41) 2346 Hunter Mcelhaney 7th 00:17:49.72 Elgin Junior High

56 0 2437 Dakota Mclemore 6th 00:17:50.30 Anadarko Junior High

57 0 2401 Beckett Lauderback 6th 00:17:53.94 Altus Junior High

58 (42) 2453 David Perry 6th 00:17:56.90 Destiny Christian

59 43 2363 Brenton Chisum 6th 00:18:17.63 Comanche Junior High

60 0 2400 Connor Lauderback 6th 00:18:51.04 Altus Junior High

61 0 2289 Gabriel Carter 7th 00:18:55.64 Edison Middle School

62 0 2442 Creed Nobles 6th 00:19:31.68 Altus Junior High

63 (44) 2455 Rhett Stingley 8th 00:20:12.75 Destiny Christian

64 0 2308 Nathan Walls 8th 00:20:19.74 Blanchard Middle School

65 45 2393 Xander Brinker 8th 00:23:55.23 Lawton Academy A&S (MS)
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